

SCHEDULE 4

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 2

AMENDMENTS OF THE 1986 ORDER

Removal of references to repealed enactments

27.—(1) Part 16 (orders imposing restrictions on shares) is amended as follows.

(2) In the Part heading for “ARTICLES 218, 224 AND 438” substitute “ARTICLE 438”.

(3) In Article 447(1), in the opening words, for the words from “pursuant to Articles 218(5A) to “of that order)” substitute “pursuant to Article 438(1A) or 449(1A)”.

(4) In Article 447(2) for the words from “Article 218(5A)” to “Article 224(1A)” substitute “Article 438(1A) or 449(1A)”.

(5) In Article 447(3) for the words from “Article 218(5A)” to “Article 224(1A)” substitute “Article 438(1A) or 449(1A)”.

(6) In Article 448(1), in the opening words, for the words from “Articles 218(5A)” to “Article 224(1A)” substitute “Article 438(1A) or 449”.

(7) In Article 448(2) for the words from “Articles 218(5A)” to “Article 224(1A)” substitute “Article 438(1A) or 449”.

(8) In Article 449(2) omit the words from “and if the order” to the end.

(9) In Article 449(3)(b) omit “218 or”.

(10) In Article 449(4), in the second sentence, omit the words from “(unless” to “Article 224)”.

(11) In Article 449(5)(a) omit the words from “(unless” to “Article 224)”.